Na t i o n  a l S e m i c o n d u c t o r
ADVANCE INFORMATION
LM7171 Very High Speed High Output Current
Voltage Feedback Amplifier
General Description
The LM7171 is a voltage feedback amplifier optimally de­
signed for Ay > 1 operation. It provides a very high slew
rate at 4100V/ju,s and a wide gain-bandwidth product band­

Connection Diagrams
8-Pin D.P/SO 16-Pin Wide Body SO
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
Transport
Media
NSC
DrawingIndustrial
— 40°C to +85°C
Military
— 55°C to + 125°C
8-Pin DIP LM7171AIN, LM7171BIN Rails N08E
8-Pin CDIP 5962-9553601QPA* Rails J08A
8-Pin
Small Outline
LM7171AIM, LM7171BIM Rails M08A
LM7171AIMX, LM7171BIMX Tape and Reel
16-Pin
Small Outline
LM7171AIWM, LM7171BIWM Rails M16B
LM7171AWMX, LM7171BWMX Tape and Reel
*For the military temperature grade, please refer to the Military Datasheet: MNLM7171AMJ/883
2-337
LM7171